Section 14.3.7 - The data consumers can retrieve or download in response to an inquiry shall be determined by the 
Broker Listing Cooperative listing service but in no instance shall be limited to fewer than five hundred (500) listings 
or fifty percent (50%) of the listings available for IDX display, whichever is fewer, and no more than two thousand 
five hundred (2,500) listings per search. This does not apply to displays showing mapping pins and no other listing 
data.   

Section 14.3.8 - The right to display other Participants’ listings pursuant to IDX shall be limited to a  
Participant’s office(s) holding participatory rights in this Broker Listing Cooperative® listing service.